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Water Solutions, inc. = 19 2009

November 6, 2019

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attn: Corey Courchane

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Groundwater Registration Modification Application for GR-343 - REVISED

Dear Corey,

Please find enclosed a revised groundwater registration (GR) modification application and supporting
attachments for the City of Beaverton's GR-343, This application Is flled on behalf of the City of
Beaverton’s authorized agent, GS! Water Solutions, Inc. The revisions to this application are a result of
conversations with you regarding the draft Preliminary Determination. Specifically, the proposed added
points of appropriation (APOAs) are assoclated only with the authorized POA Well 2 {WASH 8988).

This revised GR maodification application seeks to add five APOAs to GR-343 to provide the City of
Beaverton’s water system with greater fiexibllity and redundancy, The five propased APOAs propose to
utilize the existing POU authorized by GR-343.

Sincerely,

Jason Melady, RG, CWRE

GS! Water Solutions, Inc.

Attachments:

Attachment 1 Groundwater Registratlon Statement for GR-343
Attachment 2 Authorized and Proposed Points of Appropriation Map
Attachment 3 Well Log for WASH 8988

Attachment 4 Land Use Information Form

cc: David Winship, City of Beaverton
Brion Barnett, City of Beaverton



Check all included with this application (N/A = Not Applicable)
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State of Orepon Application f0l'

Water Resources Department

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 9860900 Modification

725 Summer Stect N, Sulle A Groundwater Registration

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist

This Groundwater Registration Modification application will be returned if Parts
1 through 4 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

9
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. \0\‘0

T

RN
ec'e'\\\
Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. <
Part 2 — Completed Application Map Checklist.

Part 3 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 4 — Completed Groundwater Registration Modification Application - Groundwater
Registration Information. (Only one Groundwater registration per application, unless the

Groundwater registrations to be modified are layered).

Completed Groundwater Registration Modification Application Map (Does not have to be

prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner).

Groundwater registration modification fees — Amount enclosed: § 1,450, (Already paid)
($875.00 for a place of use change only; $1,450 for any other change or combination).

Attachments:

XINJA  Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. This form needs to be completed if the
applicant owns the land to which the registration is appurtenant and is not the registration

certificate holder of record. The Request for Assignment Form is available at
htip://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms/assign.pdf, or

http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms/assign_by_proof.pdf. Assignment is not
needed for any person or entity who can demonstrate authorization to request recognition of a
modification (e.g. legal representative, power of attorney, agent, etc.) or the applicant is
named on the certificate of registration, or has been assigned to the certificate of registration.

[ONA Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt

stub). Land use form not required if any of the following apply:
[0 Water is to be diveried, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

[ Al of the following apply: &) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within

an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone,

[COnA  Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional

point(s) of appropriation.

(For Staif Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
__ Application fee not enclosedfinsufficient __ Map nol included or incomplele
__ Land Use Fornn not enclosed or incomplete ___ Assignment Form and fee not enclosed/insufficient
___ Additional signature(s) required . Pant is incomplete
Other/Explanation
Staff: 503-986-0___ Date: [ |/

Revised 7/1/2017 Groundwater Regisieation Modiftcation — Page [ of 8
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Part 2 of 4 - Groundwater Registration Modification Map Checklist

Your Groundwater Registration Modification application will be returned if any of the map

requirements listed below are not met,

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the
requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a

X

X

X

[

X
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X

X

X

O wa

X

M [COna

Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.
Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 82 x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, | inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the county
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-
approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, ¥ Y%, DLC, Government Lat, and other recognized public land
survey lines,

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of appropriation such as main
pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes hachuring, priority date, and use including number of
acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as
projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land
survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the registration is being changed, a
separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the registration left unchanged.

If you are proposing a modification in place of use, show the proposed place of use with
hachuring including priority date and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter
section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government
lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of appropriation with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner.

If you are proposing a modification in point(s) of appropriation, show the proposed

location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates

are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds
with at least one digit after the decimal (example — 42°32’15.5”) or degrees-decimal with
five or more digits after the decimal (example — 42.53764°). 3 oW RO

Revised 7/1/2017 Groundwater Registration Modification — Page 2 of 8 Sa\efﬁ\{p



Part 3 of 4 - Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO, ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
City of Beaverton 503-526-2592 -

ADDRESS FAX NO.

4755 SW Griffith Dr. -

CITY STATE P E-MAIL .

Beaverton OR 97005 bbarnett(@BeavertonOregon.gov

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE I'INAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NG,
GSI Water Solutions, Inc,; Jason Melady 503-239-8799 -

ADDRESS FAX NO.

55 SW Yamhill St. Suite 300

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL

Portland OR 97204 jmelady@gsiws.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT 1S GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED,

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this modification; and why:

This application proposes to add five additional points of appropriation (APOAs) to the City of
Beaverton’s GR-343. The five APOAs will utilize the existing place of use (POU) authorized by
GR-343.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1.

[C] Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act, (Federal stimulus dollars)

(Check one box)

{1 By signing this application, 1 (we) understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Departinent approval of the Groundwater modification, I (we) will be required to provide landownership S
information and evidence that T am authorized to pursue the modification as identified in OAR 690-382-0400(1 &h@),
OR (@)

B4 1(we) affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in 00\\ D
the name of the municipality or a predecessor; OR < ‘\§
&

)
N
] 1 (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiri EOQ' *\%
the property to which the Groundwater registration proposed for modification is appuricnant b)‘g‘ @
condemnation and have attached supporting documentation, G‘Q‘

~
I understand that prior to Department approval of the groundwater registration modification, I may be required to
submit payment to the Depariment for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area

where the groundwater registration is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one
qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the notice in the following paper:

I {we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

|::> = : David Winship Wifhs
Applicont Signatuf Prind Name (end Title if applicablc) Doté

Applicamt Signature Priit Name (and Title if applicable) Dale

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the Groundwater registration modification or

portion therecf, is located? <] Yes [[] No If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing
and/or e-inail addresses if different than the applicant 's) or attach affidevits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail
addresses) from all laudowners or individuals/entities to which the Groundwater registration has heen conveyed.

Revised 7/172017 Groundwaler Registration Madification — Page 3 of 8 TACS



Check the appropriate box, if applicable:

[ Check here if the Groundwater registration proposed for modification is or will be located
within or served by an irrigation or other water district.

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME

ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

Zip

[0 Check here if water for the Groundwater registration is supplied under a water service agreement

or other contract with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME

ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

ZIr

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requitements, you must list all local governments (each
county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be

diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
City of Beaverton (applicant) 4755 SW Griffith Dr.
CITY STATE zIp
Beaverton OR 97005
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Washington County 155 North First Ave. Suite 350
CITY STATE ZIp
Hillsboro OR 97124

"\b

a'oy oW
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Part 4 of 4 - Groundwater Registration Information

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION # GR-328 (REGISTRATION # GR-343)

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation (POA)

(Note: If the POA name is not specified in the registration, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POA
A OWRD Well :
POA Name o tﬁ:ll:o:;ﬁ il:){: Log IDH (or Tax Measured Dlsla_nccs
Bt orisit eI S caTwp g3 g Rine B 1S ) g 74 sy Lot o aae]
Tag#L-__ )
Proposed?
Authorized 460 ft N and 2,550 ft E
Well 2 [] Proposed WASHSB8988 | 1| S 1 |W/| 21 SE | SW | 0200 feom the SW corner of S21
] Authorized NA; not | 1,525 feet S and 75 feet £
ASR 3-IW1 Proposed constructed RER B B RW | NW | 6500 from the NW corner of S5
[ | Authorized NA; not 1,550 leet S and 55 feet E
ASR 3-1W2 Proposed constructed 2 81w ) NW | NW | 6500 from the NW corner of 85
L] Authorized |  NA; not ! 1,570 feet S and 50 fect E
ASR 3-TW3 X Proposed constructed 2 81w 3 NW | NW | 6500 from the NW corner of S5
NA; log
[ Authorized being 540 fect N and 2,495 feet E
ASR S5H 4 Proposed processed by 1811 )wW/{21 SE  Sw | 0200 from the SW corner of S21
OWRD
L] Authorized WASH 1,520 feet N and 125 feet W
ASR 6K Proposed 74133 1 S| 1|W|30|NE | SE |67 5 0 heSE corner of $30

Check all type(s) of modifications(s) proposed below (modification “CODES” are provided in
parentheses):

[T Place of Use (POU)
[l Character of Use (USE)

[C]  Point of Appropriation (well) (POA)
Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire Groundwater registration?

Yes

[ No

Reviscd 77172017

Groundwater Registration Modification — Page 5 of 8

Complete only the proposed (“lo” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES?" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the registration to be changed.

TACS




Table 2. Description of Modifications to Registratlon GR-343 (Certificate # GR-328)

List only the part of the registration that will be modified. For the acreage in each ¥4 ¥, list the modification propased. I more than ene modification,
specify the acreage associaled with each modification. 1f more than ane POA, specify the acreage associated with each POA.

Additional remarks: No change of place of use proposed in this application. SEE ATTACH T2 HORIZED P nd P

AUTHORIZED (the “from" or “ofT" tands) Proposcd
The listing that appears in the regisiration BEFORE PROPOSED ‘?.'gg;“:‘ PROPOSED {the “l0” or “on" lands)
CHANGES |vom pecvious The listing s it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or partion of the groundwaler registration thatl will be chan | pege) arc made,
New
. On POA(s) ta be .
Twp]| Rog [sec| Priarity Twp | Rog [5ee| %y | ™ hotod Accs |™P%| uscd (from Pw"
DLC use| Tblen 4
_ : e e L TR KM T e S S0 el s e A
T [ | (| Tirriiitta]] 2ODWL [ o Tevares: | al el o 1l
oI[=[2 {250 [ rapi | 191 0000|818 | rabas | e
gl ] IR o R | | 5] 53 12D | Pon#s | usm1
well 2,
ASR 3-1W1,
Entire POU well2 APOA Entire POU ASR3TWS,
ASR 5H,
ASR 6K
TOTALACRES | | TOTALACRES | |

Revised 7172017 Groundwater Reglsteation Modificatlon ~ Page 6 of 8 TACS




Groundwater Registration # GR-343 (Certificate # GR-328)

For a modification in place of use or character of use:

e

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits, or Groundwater registrations
associated with the “from” or “to” lands? [] Yes [] No NA; no change of POU is proposed in
this GR Modification.

If YES, list the other certificate, water use permit, or other Groundwater registration numbers:

Pursuant to OAR 690-382-0200, any “layered” water use, such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary irrigation right proposed for transfer, must be concurrently
transferred with the registration or be cancelled. Any change to a water right must be filed
separately in a transfer application. Any change to a water use permit must be filed
separately with a permit amendment. Any modification to a Groundwater registration on the “to”
lands must be filed separately with a Groundwater registration modification.

FFor modifications in point(s) of appropriation (well(s) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each well that are clearly labeled and associated with the
corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
SEE ATTACHMENT 3 (WELL LOG)

AND/OR

(O Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best
estimate” for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on

the accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing

of your modification application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA).
The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

3 Well -
1s well Static S i
Proposed or I isti ource specific
Iread an existing . i Perforated water :
Auglgizcd 2 r;a well, OWRD Two:;'ll Casin lx(l:l:sr:;gls de?;tz;:l(s) or sereened level of n(g;l:lf:r r;ll;;;:'fs]t;‘r
Namec or t;"\‘,'lg “'Gc‘:l E Teg depth Di%m (feet) {intervals) |nleg::;; (in "“““‘ﬂlﬁ'c‘i ! gr:xtvcll. \ ﬁl:;.'les t:lauf
' - asalt, etc. rate 0
Number | * No) cler (in feet) waler righ
16" 0-63 1350
Well 2 Yes N/A 800 15" 63-450 - - 170 Basalt g’:m
12" 450-800
ASR 3- Not " 1,350
IW1 No Constructed 1,000 | 16 0-190 0-190 190-600 180 Basalt gpm
ASR 3- Not " 1,350
W2 No Constructed 1,000 | 16 0-190 0-190 190-600 180 Basalt gpm
ASR 3- Not " 1,350
IW3 No Constructed 1,000 | 16 0-190 0-190 190-600 180 Basalt gpm
Revised 7/1/2017 CGroundwater Registration Modification — Page 7 of 8 TACS




. Well -
13 well Static 5 i
Proposed P ource specific
Auﬁlo:rizc(:ir alread | Mfanexisting | o : Casing Seal Perforated waler aquifcr FAlE (G0 o
well, OWRD Casin or screened level of
POA y Well ID T well Intervals depth(s} | . : eted (sand, gpm). If
N built? [ %8 | denth | {fect) (intervals) intervals (in | complet gravel less than
ame or No. L- eMil | Diam feet) well ]
Number | (Yes == ) basalt, etc.) | full rate of
or No) Elet, (in feet) waler right
1]
ASRSH | ves | Lotizms | oa2 | 360 | giien | 0330 | gtheg | 185 | Dasak | (-
3" +3-56 0-34 363-649 1,350
ASR 6K Yes L-118526 1,078 24" +3.361 34-56 714-1,076 340 Basalt g,pm
=\
yed bY OW
ReCE\
Revised 7/1/2017 Groundwater Registmtion Modification — Page 8 of 8 TACS




ATTACHMENT 1
Groundwater Registration Statement for
| - GR-343
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ATTACHMENT 2
Authorized and Proposed Points of

Appropriation Map




Points of Appropriation
Groundwater Registration GR 343

City of Beavarton
Township 1 South, Range 1 West & Township 2 South, Range 1 Wast

T 41 _
-

Walt 2 Located 480 fent North aixl 2,550 fet East from tha SW
comar of Seclion 21, Township 1 South, Renge 1 West (W.M.)
PROPOSED POA LOCATION DESCRIPTION

AER BH Locatad 540 feal North and 2,495 leal Easi [rom tha SW

| comerof Saclion 21, Townshén 1 South, Rengs 1 West (WM.)
ASR 6K Located 1,520 foet North and 125 foel Wes! from Wio SE
coener ol Sacllon 30, Tawnship 1 South, Range 1 West {W.Al.)
ABR 2:1W1 Localad 1525 eel South and 75 feet East from the NW
comer of Sectlion 5, Tovmahip 2 South, Rangs 1 Wast (W.M.)

ASR J-IW3 1 neated 1550 faal Scuth and 55 faat Eost from tha NW
comar of Saclion 5, Township 2 Sauth, Ranga 1 Wast (W.M.}

AER 10w Located 1570 laet South and 50 fasd East from Lhe NW
comar of Saction 5, Tewnship 2 South, Ranga 1 Was| (W.M.)

i
[y

e
L] == &8

['IISCLAIMEI:‘
This proposed for tha purpasa
LEGEND Q9 Kentiying 1o locadon af & waler right anly
(8) Authorizad by GR343; Authorized by T-10890 $ ,ondhis o Inlended la pmulpeul:g.:
(3) Proposed Point of Appropiation (OA) ‘\O o o ;MP N(;TES
[ Eststng Praca of usa (PoU) O Q\ Data: Navember 1, 2018
b ‘\I Dala Sources: Oregon Goospatlal Dala
N/ Gtreat Aq) ‘.\, Q. Clearinghousa, USDA
N Walercoursa (g} ‘k’\ 0
SN

& D et [est

WalerSelutlons, Inc.



From: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD

To: Ryan Dougherty

Ce: SMITH Joan M * WRD: HEARD Ada L * WRD; STARNES Patrick K * WRD
Subject: RE: City of Beaverton - GR-343 Map Scale Waiver Request

Date: Friday, June 29, 2018 1:46:53 PM

Attachments: imaoe004 jog
Imagei03.ing

Good afternoon Ryan,

Your request for a map waiver for a groundwater registration modification application (City of
Beaverton GR-343 to add three APOAS) is hereby approved per OAR 690-380-3100(1)(e}(E).

Thank you,
-Lisa 0
.eq Oy O\NR
LISA J. JARAMILLO | TRANSFER & CONSERVATION SECTION MANAGER p.ece‘“e
725 Summe_r _S_tregl_: _NE,_§l{ite A Salem, OR 97301 | Phane 503-986-0880 ‘L 'LQ\%
l6025_OWRD_OREGON Logo_2017-COLOR W A
gale™

From: SMITH Joan M * WRD
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 10:55 AM
To: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD
Subject: FW: City of Beaverton - GR-343 Map Scale Waiver Request

Could you provide Ryan with a waiver for the attached map? City of Beaverton. Let me know. Thanks J

Joan Smith
Oregon Dept. of Water Resources
503-986-0892

From: Ryan Dougherty [mallto:rdougherty@gsiws.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 10:52 AM

To: SMITH Joan M * WRD

Cc: HEARD Arla L * WRD

Subject: FW: City of Beaverton - GR-343 Map Scale Waiver Request

Hey Joan/Arla,

I had sent the following email to Kelly but | see he is out of the office. Could one of you please
address this if you have time? If not, we can just wait until he is back. Thanks.

-Ryan

From: Ryan Dougherty




Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 10:49 AM
To: 'patrick.k.starnes@oregon.gov' <patrick.k.starnes@oregon.gov>
Subject: City of Beaverton - GR-343 Map Scale Waiver Request

Hey Kelly,

The City of Beaverton is currently in the process of completing a groundwater registration
modification application for its GR-343 to add three APOAs, For the groundwater registration
modification previously completed in 2009 for GR-343, a map scale walver was granted for the
application map. | would now like to again request a map scale waiver for the application map (new
application map attached). We are requesting a larger scale so that we can include the service area
boundaries of the City. Please let me know if there is anything further you need from me., and thanks
for the help

Thanks,
-Ryan
; Ryan Dougherty
_ i i Stafi Hydrogeologist
E] . ¢ direct: 871.200.8537 | mobile: 775.229.5667

55 SW Yamhill Strest, Sulte 300, Portland, OR 97204
: i GSIWater Sclutions, Inc. | www.gslws.com
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STATE ENGINEER Wi SH Well Record STATE WELL NO. // .,,-_.zz:ﬁ[/)

Salem, Oragbn COUNTY . .sm .
_ 00898 8 APPLICATION NO
OWNER: C 7j( 2k Bwavarion. ... ADDHESS: K2y e /4

CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. .. 22 STATE: ... owdrit7ex. 44913«

. B :
vl Mo ALYy Sec. Rl T ko Sy Rk W, WM. !
Bearing and distance from section or subdivislon

corner .. Mﬁafﬁﬂiﬁzﬁf 71 ...zé;ﬁ!?#ﬂé{.._
Lt e St canter. alssadion Z,

Altitude at well ..ase;éng__zzzé;mézéa_{,_;

TYPE OF WELL: LY#sd... Date Constructed LAEE__
Depth drilled ..£22..... Depth cased ......£AZ2 Section.....ZL..........

CASING RECORD:
V74 4 Cd-swy 80‘ Fomy 078 63 fecH
S5~ —— s ¥ v G376 50 Keed
/2 —— ” 44 " s 78 §Foo fearf

P&
®

il TSy QE——

FINISH:
Hore P

AQUIFERS:

pock fromm G0 7500 ferk

WATER LEVEL:

170 ool bafbes Loy stitoce, L 1745 |
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ...Z0ubauls— . Tt HP. #C........
Capacity 787, G.PM. z '

WELL TESTS: .
Drawdown ... £0 .. ft after ... ... hours .,A?#Ag‘ﬂm; 2 : GPM.

Drawdown ... It. after hours G.P.M,

USE OF WATER Zmicipad. 752 o oF, s 1D
SOURCE OF IHFORMATION @LJz_ﬁzfznm?’ 67?- %
DRILLER or DIGGER .=
ADDITIONAL DATA:
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ed by OWRD Oregon Wafer Resourees Depardment
N 725 Summer Streel NB, Suite A

tl|  Salem, Orcgon 97301-1266

35 (503) 986-0900

www,vrd,state.or.us

Land Use Receiv
Information Form gy 12 200

Sa\erﬁ, OR

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while
you wait, or return the receipt stub to you, Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Form or
the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved
without land use approval.

This form is NOT required If:
1) Water Is lo bo diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federat lands; OR

2) The epplication Is for a water righl transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment or ground water

registration modification, and ] of ths following apply: .

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entlrely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an
Irrigation district;

b) The application involves a change In place of use only;

¢) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water diversion,
impoundmont, distribution facilitics, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD, The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities, You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensgive plan, Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning thls form, please
contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

* Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 1 of 3 WRIFS




Oregen Walcr Resources Department

Laﬂ d Use 725 Summer Streed NE, Suite A
. . Salen, Oregon 97301-1266
Information Form (503) 986-0900
mvw.wrd.slat?.or.us
Applicani(s): City of Beaverton
Malling Address: 4755 SW Griffith ]?r.
City: Beaverton State: OR Zip Code: 97076 Daytime Phone: $03-526-2222

A. Land and Locatlon :

Pleese include the followlng informatlon for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
andfor used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or Irrigation uses within Irvigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-aron bounderles for the tax-lot information requested below.

‘Township Range Section Ya ¥ Tox Lot # Plan Desiguation {e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rupl Residentlal/RR-5) Use;

See PDivened B Comveyed B Used | Municipal

attached

maps

ODivened  IConveyud [ Ured

CDiveted [ Coaveyed [ Used

CiDiveted  [JConvoyed [ Used

List all countles and clties where waler is proposed 1o be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

City of Beaverton L
e i A
::\:‘Q‘-u" g '-'l§\ 3
P
B. Description of Proposed Use e \\Q\\\’ &
Type of application 1o be filed with the Waier Resources Department: \g,@i
[ Permit to Use or Store Water ] Water Right Transfer Permit Amendment or Ground Waler Registration M%Ion

O Limited Water Use License [J Allocation of Conserved Water ] Exchange of Water

Source of waler: [] Reservoit/Pond B Ground Watey [T Surfice Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water noeded; [ cublo fectpersecond [ gellons perminute [ acre-leot

Intended use of water:  [] krigation O] Commercat [} Industrlal _1 Domestic for household(s)
B4 Munlcipal O Quesi-Municipal  [[] Insiream - [ other

Bricfly describe:

The City of Beaverton is submitting a groundwater regisiration modification app!ication for its GR-
add three wells as points of appropriation.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, pleese have a local government
representative sign the receipt at (he batiom of the next page and include jt with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department,

Sce boitom of Page 3. — .
Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Informatlion Form - Page 2 of'3 WR/F3




For Local Government Use Only

Tie following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will he located
entirely within the city limits, In that case, only the city planning agency must compleie this form. This deals only with the Jocal
[and-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits,

Please check £ b low and provide th informati

[CJ Land uses to be served by the propesed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or arc not regulaied by
your comprehensive plan. Cite npplicable ordinance section(s):

ﬂl.nnd uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction} involve discretionary fand-use approvals s
listed In the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable Innd-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periads have not ended, check "Belng pursved.”

Type of Land-Usc Approval Nocded Cite Most Signlficant, Applicable Plan Policles & )
(c.g., plan amendr::nml:l.tn:oégs, conditionnl-uso Ondinines Seotion Roforonces Land-Use Approval:
Beonwviyon MWM‘:' AT O Obiained O Deing Pursoed
_Cmi(jjmd)_o_ég__ugg L 0. 05, 30 .10.0 4] OOk S0t Belng Pursued
L[] Obtained [ Being Putsued
[ Deoled [ tvot Beieg Pursucd
] Obislned ] Being Pursed
O Denled [ Not Bejog Pursued
[ Obiained L1 Balng Pursosd
O Dealed [0 Not Being Pursued
] Obisined [0 Buing Putsised
. O Dealed [ Not Being Pursucd

Local governmonts are Invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations fo the Water Resources Depariment
rogarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet,

See offachess (er, duted! Joly 20, 2078,

Name: BU WW g-“gf' in Ttile: M&d_ﬂ_{c
Signature: &ﬂ?( " : Phone: (ﬂ)a)ﬂa;gﬂj:ﬂalc: Q-2 —~{8
Govemment Entity: __ Ce 7‘:; ot B ?mmﬁ:mi@mmmﬁ?_&m@mmt

Note {0 local government representative: Ploase complete this form or sign the receipt below and retum It to the applicant. If you
sign the recelpt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice dats to return the completed Land Uso Information
Form or WRD may presume the land use assoofated with the proposed use of water Is compatible with local comprehensive plans,

=

Recelpt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name;
City or County: ; Staff contact:
Signsture: Phone: Dale:

Revised 2/82010 Land Use Informalion Form - Page 3 of 3 WR/FS
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7.
Beaverton

July 20, 2018

GSI Water Solutions

Attn: Ryan Dougherty

55 SW Yamhill Streat, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97204

RE: Land Use Compatibility - Tax Lot ID # 15121CD00200

Mr. Dougherty:

The City of Beavarton is in the preliminary design and planning stages for an Aquifer Storage and
Recovery (ASR) project on a city owned parcel (TLID # 1S121CD00200), which is located in a
single family residential (R7) zoning district. The subject site is currently developed with an existing
pump station on a parcel owned by the City of Beaverton,

City planning staff have not received an application for the proposed ASR project. Public Sewer
and Water and Utility Transmission Lines are permitted outright in the R7 zone, however, Public
Sewer, Water Supply, Water Conservation and Flood Control Facilities, other than Transmission
Lines, are permitted through a Conditiona! Use Permit.

If you have any questions or require any additional information concerning the land use entitiement
process, please contact me at 503-526-2424 or gsasinf@BeavertonOregon.qov

&
Sincerel \\O
Y- 60 @
% /% @ o
r & Q4 &
Elena Sasin < @ 9
Associate Planner ,‘,}0
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July 20, 2018

averton
R E 6 O N Received by OWRD
NOV 12 2019

Salem, OR

GSI Water Solutions

Attn: Ryan Dougherty

55 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97204

RE: Land Use Compatibility - Tax Lot ID # 1S130DA06700

Mr. Dougherty:

The City of Beaverton is in the preliminary design and planning stages for an Aquifer Storage and
Recovery (ASR) project on a city owned parcel (TLID # 1S130DA06700), which is located in a
single family residential (R5) zoning district. The subject site is currently developed with an existing
aster detention facility on a parcel owned by the City of Beaverton.

City planning staff have not received an application for the proposed ASR project. Public Sewer
and Water and Utility Transmission Lines are permitted outright in the R5 zone, howsver, Public
Sewer, Water Supply, Water Conservation and Flood Contro! Facillities, other than Transmission
Lines, are permitted through a Conditional Use Permit,

If you have any questions or reguire any additional information concerning the land use entitlement
process, please contact me at 503-526-2494 or esasin@BeavertonCragon.gov

Sincerely,

Elena Sasin
Associate Planner
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Beaverton

July 20, 2018 @\\

GSI Water Solutions

Attn: Ryan Dougherty

55 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97204

RE: Land Use Compatibility - Tax Lot ID # 25105BC06500

Mr, Dougherty:

The City of Beaverton Is in the preliminary design and planning stages for an Aquifer Storage and
Recovery (ASR) project on a city owned parcel (TLID # 25105BC06500), which is located in a
single family residential (R5) zoning district. The subject site is currently a vacant residential parcel
owned by the City of Beaverton.

City planning staff have not received an application for the proposed ASR project. Public Sewer
and Water and Utility Transmission Lines are permitted outright in the R5 zone, however, Public
Sewer, Water Supply, Water Conservation and Flood Control Facllities, other than Transmission
Lines, are permitted through a Conditional Use Permit.

If you have any questions or require any additional information concerning the land use entitlement
process, please contact me at 503-526-2494 or esasin@BeavertonOregon.gov

Sinceraly,

Elena Sasin
Associate Planner



